			DOCKEL IA	U., MISU 4.1-7/4	
FORM PTC=1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-09)	07-21	-2009	Γ	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.3/31/2009) P08A/REV06				Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Director of the United States Patent and	10356	<u>7901</u>	ched documen	ts or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and add	ress of rece	iving party(ies):	
Pan American Veterinary Laboratory		Name: Board of Trustees of Michigan State University			
		Address: MICH		EUNIVERSITY	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No	238 Administrati	on Bldg.		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s					
Execution Date(s): June 12, 2009					
`⊠ Assignment ☐ Me	erger	City: Lansing			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		State/Prov.: Michigan			
☐ Joint Research Agreement☐ Government Interest Assignment		Country: USA		ZIP: 48824	
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Lic	ense				
☐ Other		Additional name(s) &	address(es) atta	ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application or patent numbers(s):		This document is	s being filed to	ogether with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No. (s)		B. Patent No.(s	_		
11/20/ 242 December 7	2005				
11/296,243 December 7	, 2005			20	
Additional numbers attached?					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number involved:	of applicatio	ns and patents	
Name: Ian C. McLeod		7. Total fee (37 C	CFR 1.21(h) &	3.41) \$ 40.00	
Registration No.: 20,931		(,		
Address: 2190 Commons Parkway		☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card			
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		☑ Enclosed			
City: Okemos		☐ None requir	ed (governme	ent interest not affecting title)	
State/Prov.: Michigan	264	8. Payment Infor	mation		
Country: USA ZIP: 488	504	a. Credit Card	Last 4 Num	bers	
Phone Number: (517)347-4100			Expiration [Date	
Fax Number: (517)347-4103		b. Deposit Acco		13-0610	
Email Address: ianmcld@comcast.net		Authorized L	Jser Name /21/2009 #10#01	Ian C. McLeod	
9. Signature:	Lie	01	FC:8021	July 17. 2009	
S	Signature			July 17, 2009 Date	
Ian C. I	McLeod		Ŧ-4·	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Name of Pe	rson Signing			number of pages including cover attachments, and document:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

MSU 4.1-774

ASSIGNMENT

PAN AMERICAN VETERINARY LABORATORY, a Texas corporation, having a place of business at 166 Brushy Creek Trail, Hutto, Texas 78634, hereby assigns and transfers to BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY, a Constitutional Corporation of East Lansing, State of Michigan, their undivided right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled: METHOD FOR THE TREATMENT OF AIRWAY DISEASES and in any and all foreign countries as well as the right to priority for the following Patent Application:

Application No.	Filing Date	Ref. No.
11/296,243	December 7, 2005	MSU 4.1-774
Signe	ed at flutto, TX, this [3	$2^{\frac{11}{2}}$ day of $Jup \in$, 2009.
	By Na	IN AMERICAN VETERINARY LABORATORY : DUNOV te: JUNE 12th 2000
STATE OF TEXAS	:	
County of William	1 -	
Subscribed a	nd sworn to before me this 12^{11} da	y of <u>June</u> , 2009
SEAL	1	i all
300000000000000000000000000000000000000	Ash.	More
REBECCA A. MORROV	No	tary Public

My Commission Expires:_

RECORDED: 07/20/2009

PATENT REEL: 022986 FRAME: 0882